

**Court No. - 52**

**Case :-** WRIT - B No. - 963 of 2022

**Petitioner :-** Neeraj Kumar

**Respondent :-** The Board Of Revenue And 10 Others

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Lalji Chaudhary

**Counsel for Respondent :-** C.S.C.,Durga Charan Singh  
Yadav,Hari Narayan Singh,Manish Kumar Pandey

**Hon'ble Dinesh Pathak,J.**

Learned standing counsel prays for and is granted three weeks time to file counter affidavit in the matter. The petitioner will have two weeks' time thereafter for filing rejoinder affidavit, if any.

List thereafter.

Till the next date of listing, interim order dated 12.7.2022 shall remain operative.

**Order Date :-** 31.8.2022

vinay