

**Court No. - 52**

**Case :-** WRIT - B No. - 963 of 2022

**Petitioner :-** Neeraj Kumar

**Respondent :-** The Board Of Revenue And 10 Others

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Lalji Chaudhary

**Counsel for Respondent :-** C.S.C.,Durga Charan Singh  
Yadav,Hari Narayan Singh,Manish Kumar Pandey

**Hon'ble Chandra Kumar Rai,J.**

List on 12th December, 2022.

Interim order, granted earlier, is extended till further orders of this Court.

**Order Date :-** 10.10.2022

PS\*